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Sample 2129 Adults
Conducted March 15-17, 2017
Margin of Error  +2.7%

1. Which of these comes closest to your view of President Donald Trump?

| am a strong Trump supporter, period ........ ..., 21%
| am a Trump supporter, but to keep my support, he has to deliver what | want

......................................................................... 22%
| am against Trump now, but could reconsider him if he does a good job .21%
| am strongly against Trump, period ... 36%

2. Have any of these things affected your view of Donald Trump lately?

Made it better Made it worse Not changed it
His immigration or
deportation policies 33% 42% 25%
His speech to
Congress 34% 23% 42%
His Supreme Court
nomination 31% 25% 44%
His healthcare plans 19% 44% 37%
His tweets 13% 51% 36%
The job reports and
economy 33% 19% 48%
His budget plans 28% 35% 37%
Allegations about his
campaign and
Russia 10% 44% 46%

3. Overall, which best describes the way you feel about the last month for the Trump

Presidency?
Asked of Voters in the 2016 Election

Thisiswhat I voted for ... ... 37%
Thisis notwhat | voted for ....... ... 7%
Thisiis what | voted against ... 41%
It's a mix of things | wanted and things | didn'twant ..................... 15%
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4. Later on, the MAIN way | will know if Donald Trump has succeeded or not is when | see...
Asked of Trump Supporters

More details of what his policiesdo ... 23%
If my own finances and job opportunitieschange ........................ 16%
Ifhe keepsussafe .........coiiiii 19%
If traditional US culture and values return ......... ... ... ...l 42%

5. Do you feel like Donald Trump is...

Tryingtodotoomuchatonce ..., 42%
Not tryingto do enough ... ... 16%
Tryingtogetalotdone ... i 42%

6. Having Donald Trump as President right now makes ME feel... Check all that apply.

Motivated to do things in support of him and his policies ................. 21%
Motivated to do things in opposition to him and his policies .............. 26%
Confident ... e 22%
OPtIMISHIC e 32%
PeSSIMISHIC ...t 31%
N VOUS ittt e e e e 44%

7. If you had to choose, which comes closer to your view?
Asked of Trump Supporters

| mainly see Donald Trump as a Republican President, and want him to stick to
conservative ideas that the party supports ........ ... .ot 21%
| mainly see Donald Trump as his own kind of President, and just want him to
get things done for me, whether or not the Republican party supports it ..79%
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8. Compared to before the election, these days are you doing these more, less or the same...?

More Same Less
Following news
about politics 35% 48% 17%
Donating time or
money to causes |
support 15% 64% 21%
Joining or following
political groups and
causes on social
media 18% 59% 23%
Going in person to
town halls, rallies,
protests or political

events 10% 67% 23%
Talking politics with
people | know 36% 45% 19%

9. Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump’s actions as President
so far?

Describes Does not describe
Presidential 41% 59%
Knowledgeable 43% 57%
Unifying 36% 64%
Effective 46% 54%
Temperamental 65% 35%
Divisive 56% 44%
Distracted 51% 49%
Focused 49% 51%
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10. On each of these, have the Trump Administration’s actions on...

Not gone far

Gone too far Been about right enough

The travel ban 49% 32% 19%
The economy 22% 48% 30%
Military action

against ISIS 18% 49% 33%
Health care changes 41% 30% 29%
Immigration and

deportation efforts 46% 33% 21%
Cutting spending 33% 40% 27%

11. In general, which would you prefer Donald Trump’s approach to governing be...

Make good deals, wherever and with anyone he needs to, to get things done
......................................................................... 70%
Fight for everything he wants and don't listen to anyone who stands in his way
......................................................................... 30%

12. Do you think Donald Trump’s New York offices were wiretapped, or under government
surveillance, while he was running for President?

YOS o 24%
N O e e 43%
TOO SOON 10 SAY .« vt e 33%

13. Who do you trust more to do the right thing for the country...?

Donald Trump . e 29%
Paul Ryan ... 8%
Bothequally ... e 13%
NI N e 50%
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14. What should Donald Trump’s main approach be to any Republicans in Congress who
disagree with him?

Use executive orders to go around them ...............ciiiiiiiiiin.. 9%
Take his case directlytothe people ... ... 25%
Make a deal with them, that's what he'sgoodat ......................... 19%

Listen to them, their support is important

15. If Donald Trump hasn’t gotten everything he wants quickly, it's been mostly because...

His policies aren’t good for the country
His policies are good, but he’s rushing them without enough planning ... 15%
His political opponents are just intent on blocking him, no matter what ...33%
That’s just the way Washington works these days

16. Do you think these federal agencies generally do accurate and non-partisan work, or not?

Yes No Haven't heard
The Congressional
Budget Office 29% 33% 37%
US intelligence
agencies 38% 31% 31%
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17. Where can you go these days to get information that’s accurate, whether or not you agree
with their views?

Accurate Inaccurate
Donald Trump 38% 62%
Mike Pence 41% 59%
Republicans in
Congress 28% 72%
Democrats in
Congress 33% 67%
The mainstream
news media 40% 60%
Left-leaning
websites, broadcasts
or cable shows 26% 74%
Right-leaning
websites, broadcasts
or cable shows 30% 70%

18. The most recent jobs report says that the economy added 235,000 jobs last month. Which
comes closest to your view:

The Trump Administration should get credit, because of optimism and reduced

regulations he’s already done ........ .. 27%
The Obama Administration should get credit, because their policies were in
effect when those jobs started ... 32%
Both should share inthe credit ............ .. ... i 18%
| don’t believe those reports in the firstplace .......... ...t 22%

19. Do you support or oppose the new health care bill from House Republicans?

SUPPOI e 12%
L@ o] o1 1= - 41%
TOO SOON 10 SAY .o vt ettt e 47%
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20. Do you think the new health care bill from House Republicans would make things better or
worse for...?

Stay the
Better Worse same/no impact
You personally 18% 37% 45%
The poor 20% 54% 26%
The middle class 26% 45% 29%
Younger Americans 29% 37% 34%
Women 19% 48% 33%
Older Americans 19% 54% 27%
Small business 35% 35% 30%

21. Which comes closer to your view? In general,

Healthcare is a right and all people deserve it, regardless of what they can afford

......................................................................... 66%
Healthcare is a service to be purchased like any other, based on what people
arewillingorabletopay .........coiiiii 34%

22. Which describe your views of the Democrats in Congress right now?

Describes Does not describe
Cooperative 26% 74%
Effective 28% 72%
Stubborn 64% 36%
Weak 58% 42%

23. As best you can remember, is there any big policy issue you’ve changed your mind on
lately, or have you pretty much kept your same positions?

Changed on some things ....... ..ot 18%
Haven't changed mind ... ... e 82%
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24. When you do change your mind, what is usually most persuasive?

Hearing a different view from someone Itrust ............ ... ... ... ... 15%
Hearing a fact | didn’t know before .......... ... o i 40%
Real life experiences, either my own or other peoples’ ................... 45%

25. Do you think there should be a special prosector to investigate whether the Trump
campaign had ties to Russia, or not?

26. Do you feel that the discussion over the Trump campaign and Russia is:

A matter of national security ... 29%
JUSE POIIEICS . 34%
BOth o 25%
Neither e 12%

27. Should most illegal immigrants working in the United States be:

Offered a chance to apply for legal status  ............... ... ...l 66%
Deported to the country they came from ......... ... ... ... o il 34%

28. Thinking about North Korea, do you think North Korea...

Is a threat that will require the U.S. to take military action soon .......... 26%
Is a threat that can be contained by the US and allies ................... 59%
Isn't very much of athreat ......... ... 15%
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29. How would you describe your personal/household financial situation?

| live comfortably and am able to save money ...l 15%
| meet my basic expenses with a little left over forextras ................. 33%
| have just enough to meet my basic expenses ................ ... ... 33%
| don’t have enough to meet my basic expenses ................... ..., 18%

30. Suppose you had an unexpected medical bill of $500. Based on your current financial
situation, what would you probably do?

Pay the bill right away ... 31%
Put it on a credit card and pay it off overtime ........... ... ... ...l 27%
Borrow the money from a bank, a payday lender, or friends or family .... 10%
Would notbe abletopayitatall .......... ... i 32%

31. For health insurance, are you primarily covered...

Through an employer or family member’s employer ...................... 32%
Through @ Union ... . 4%
Through a plan you got on your own ... ..., 12%
By Medicare or Medicaid ...t 39%
NOt COVErEd ..o e 13%

32. Do you think Donald Trump is trying to earn the support of people like you?

Asked of Trump Non-supporters

33. Who did you vote for in the election for President?
Asked only of 2016 voters

ClNtON .. 48%
TrUMID e 46%
[©)11.2 7= 6%



CBS News 2017 Nation Tracker

34. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very liberal ...
Somewhat [beral . ...
Moderate ... o

Somewhat conservative . ...

Very CONServative . ...
N Ot SUIE e

35. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a...?

Strong Democrat . ... e
Not very strong Democrat ....... ... e
Lean Democrat . .....ouinii e
INndependent . ...

Lean Republican . ...... ..o

Not very strong Republican ...
Strong Republican ...
N Ot UM o e

36. Would you describe yourself as a born-again or evangelical Christian?

37. How often do you attend religious services?

Morethanonce aweek ........ ..ot i
ONCE A WEEK oot
Afewtimesamonth ... ... .
AfeW times @ year ......couiiri
NVl i e

10
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38. Are you male or female?

= 1
Female ...

39. In what year were you born? [Age recoded from birth year]

BlaCK oo

[ 71 =Y

41. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS O I8SS o
Some College ...
College grad ...
Post grad ... e

11
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1. Trump Support
Which of these comes closest to your view of President Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| am a strong Trump supporter, period 21% 22% 19% 7% 16% 25% 33% 27% 3% 11% 12%
I am a Trump supporter, but to keep
my support, he has to deliver what |
want 22% 26% 18% 21% 22% 23% 21% 25% 14% 17% 20%
| am against Trump now, but could
reconsider him if he does a good job 21% 20% 23% 30% 25% 18% 14% 17% 29% 30% 32%
| am strongly against Trump, period 36% 32% 39% 42% 37% 34% 32% 31% 54% 42% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,083) (1,015) (1,068) (450) (488) (709) (436) (1,383) (274) (228) (198)

Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
| am a strong Trump supporter, period 21% 4% 15% 53% 43% 16% 5% 11% 45%
| am a Trump supporter, but to keep
my support, he has to deliver what |
want 22% 6% 27% 35% 31% 20% 5% 23% 33%
| am against Trump now, but could
reconsider him if he does a good job 21% 23% 28% 7% 14% 23% 22% 28% 12%
| am strongly against Trump, period 36% 66% 30% 5% 11% 41% 68% 37% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,083) (629) (681) (527) (352) (1,729) (489) (906) (656)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter

Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
| am a strong Trump supporter, period 21% 1% 54% 3% 100% 0% 0% 0%
| am a Trump supporter, but to keep
my support, he has to deliver what |
want 22% 2% 41% 19% 0% 100% 0% 0%
| am against Trump now, but could
reconsider him if he does a good job 21% 23% 4% 42% 0% 0% 100% 0%

continued on the next page . ..




CBS News 2017 Nation Tracker

You

continued from previous page

2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
| am strongly against Trump, period 36% 74% 1% 37% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,083) (552) (534) (64) (431) (458) (448) (745)
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2.a. Change in Trump’s Support — His immigration or deportation policies
Have any of these things affected your view of Donald Trump lately?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Made it better 33% 40% 27% 22% 31% 34% 46% 40% 16% 20% 26%
Made it worse 42% 39% 45% 59% 42% 37% 35% 38% 48% 53% 52%
Not changed it 25% 21% 28% 19% 28% 29% 19% 23% 36% 28% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,064) (1,007) (1,057) (434) (490) (707) (433) (1,378) (268) (226) (193)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Made it better 33% 12% 34% 65% 58% 28% 7% 27% 62%
Made it worse 42% 68% 42% 11% 16% 47% 79% 44% 13%
Not changed it 25% 20% 24% 24% 26% 24% 14% 30% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,064) (623) (680) (523) (346) (1,718) (488) (901) (654)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Made it better 33% 6% 74% 18% 7% 60% 13% 5%
Made it worse 42% 7% 4% 62% 2% 13% 56% 7%
Not changed it 25% 17% 22% 20% 21% 27% 31% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,064) (551) (528) (64) (425) (449) (436) (727)
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2.b. Change in Trump’s Support — His speech to Congress
Have any of these things affected your view of Donald Trump lately?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Made it better 34% 42% 27% 23% 27% 37% 50% 41% 17% 17% 32%
Made it worse 23% 19% 27% 30% 27% 20% 17% 17% 37% 36% 28%
Not changed it 42% 39% 46% 47% 46% 42% 33% 41% 46% 47% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,062) (1,009) (1,052) (437) (487) (707) (431) (1,373) (268) (224) (197)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Made it better 34% 10% 37% 68% 58% 30% 12% 27% 63%
Made it worse 23% 41% 22% 5% 8% 26% 41% 26% 7%
Not changed it 42% 49% 41% 26% 35% 44% 48% 48% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,062) (618) (682) (522) (347) (1,714) (487) (899) (655)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Made it better 34% 10% 74% 24% 76% 57% 20% 6%
Made it worse 23% 41% 3% 27% 3% 6% 19% 49%
Not changed it 42% 49% 23% 49% 21% 37% 61% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,062) (551) (529) (863) (425) (446) (439) (724)




CBS News 2017 Nation Tracker You
2.c. Change in Trump’s Support — His Supreme Court nomination
Have any of these things affected your view of Donald Trump lately?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Made it better 31% 37% 25% 20% 25% 30% 50% 38% 11% 19% 24%
Made it worse 25% 22% 28% 34% 26% 24% 19% 21% 36% 35% 33%
Not changed it 44% 41% 46% 46% 49% 46% 31% 41% 53% 47% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,062) (1,010) (1,052) (437) (487) (707) (431) (1,378) (263) (224) (197)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Made it better 31% 8% 33% 64% 56% 26% 8% 21% 63%
Made it worse 25% 46% 23% 5% 8% 29% 49% 27% 7%
Not changed it 44% 46% 44% 31% 36% 45% 43% 53% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,062) (613) (682) (524) (348) (1,713) (487) (899) (655)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Made it better 31% 8% 73% 28% 71% 50% 16% 6%
Made it worse 25% 49% 2% 28% 2% 6% 24% 52%
Not changed it 44% 43% 25% 44% 27% 44% 60% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,062) (550) (530) (64) (426) (448) (441) (719)
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2.d. Change in Trump’s Support — His healthcare plans
Have any of these things affected your view of Donald Trump lately?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Made it better 19% 23% 16% 17% 19% 19% 23% 22% 11% 12% 21%
Made it worse 44% 41% 46% 51% 43% 42% 41% 41% 50% 48% 52%
Not changed it 37% 36% 37% 32% 38% 39% 37% 37% 39% 40% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,062) (1,008) (1,054) (435) (490) (705) (433) (1,370) (268) (227) (196)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Made it better 19% 7% 17% 43% 36% 16% 6% 16% 35%
Made it worse 44% 68% 48% 14% 21% 49% 74% 45% 20%
Not changed it 37% 25% 35% 44% 43% 35% 20% 39% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,062) (624) (678) (519) (348) (1,713) (488) (903) (650)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Made it better 19% 3% 45% 6% 54% 27% 8% 3%
Made it worse 44% 78% 13% 60% 4% 21% 55% 76%
Not changed it 37% 19% 42% 34% 42% 53% 37% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,062) (551) (526) (62) (422) (451) (441) (721)
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2.e. Change in Trump’s Support — His tweets
Have any of these things affected your view of Donald Trump lately?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Made it better 13% 18% 9% 13% 12% 14% 15% 14% 11% 12% 16%
Made it worse 51% 49% 52% 58% 51% 50% 44% 49% 51% 51% 61%
Not changed it 36% 33% 39% 30% 36% 37% 41% 37% 39% 37% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,048) (992) (1,056) (428) (483) (704) (433) (1,373) (259) (223) (193)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Made it better 13% 5% 11% 29% 20% 12% 4% 11% 25%
Made it worse 51% 71% 56% 22% 33% 54% 81% 50% 29%
Not changed it 36% 24% 33% 48% 47% 34% 16% 39% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,048) (610) (682) (518) (347) (1,700) (485) (891) (651)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Made it better 13% 2% 29% 5% 41% 17% 2% 3%
Made it worse 51% 80% 19% 67% 9% 33% 65% 79%
Not changed it 36% 17% 52% 28% 50% 51% 33% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,048) (550) (526) (64) (420) (451) (435) (714)
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2.f. Change in Trump’s Support — The job reports and economy
Have any of these things affected your view of Donald Trump lately?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Made it better 33% 40% 27% 24% 28% 36% 44% 39% 18% 24% 27%
Made it worse 19% 16% 21% 25% 20% 16% 15% 14% 28% 28% 26%
Not changed it 48% 44% 51% 51% 52% 47% 41% 47% 54% 48% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,058) (1,011) (1,047) (435) (490) (703) (430) (1,373) (265) (223) (197)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Made it better 33% 12% 32% 70% 54% 29% 10% 25% 63%
Made it worse 19% 31% 17% 3% 6% 21% 29% 23% 6%
Not changed it 48% 57% 50% 27% 41% 49% 61% 53% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,058) (615) (679) (523) (348) (1,709) (483) (898) (655)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Made it better 33% 8% 73% 21% 75% 59% 19% 3%
Made it worse 19% 30% 2% 20% 1% 2% 16% 41%
Not changed it 48% 62% 25% 58% 23% 39% 66% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,058) (550) (523) (64) (424) (443) (439) (724)
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2.g. Change in Trump’s Support — His budget plans
Have any of these things affected your view of Donald Trump lately?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Made it better 28% 32% 23% 21% 22% 28% 39% 32% 16% 15% 23%
Made it worse 35% 33% 38% 42% 37% 33% 30% 32% 41% 41% 42%
Not changed it 37% 35% 39% 37% 41% 39% 31% 36% 43% 44% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,061) (1,008) (1,053) (437) (482) (707) (435) (1,380) (260) (224) (196)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Made it better 28% 10% 25% 61% 46% 24% 8% 18% 56%
Made it worse 35% 57% 38% 6% 11% 40% 67% 36% 10%
Not changed it 37% 33% 37% 33% 43% 36% 25% 45% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,061) (619) (677) (523) (348) (1,712) (488) (898) (653)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Made it better 28% 4% 66% 15% 70% 47% 10% 2%
Made it worse 35% 68% 4% 44% 2% 7% 42% 69%
Not changed it 37% 28% 30% 41% 29% 46% 48% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,061) (551) (529) (62) (426) (448) (438) (722)
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2.h. Change in Trump’s Support — Allegations about his campaign and Russia
Have any of these things affected your view of Donald Trump lately?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Made it better 10% 13% 7% 10% 10% 9% 13% 10% 8% 7% 14%
Made it worse 44% 42% 46% 52% 45% 42% 39% 40% 55% 50% 53%
Not changed it 46% 45% 47% 39% 45% 49% 48% 50% 37% 44% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,040) (998) (1,042) (430) (479) (703) (428) (1,363) (265) (216) (196)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Made it better 10% 6% 7% 21% 16% 9% 3% 8% 18%
Made it worse 44% 68% 47% 16% 19% 49% 75% 45% 20%
Not changed it 46% 27% 46% 64% 65% 42% 21% 47% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,040) (611) (670) (522) (344) (1,695) (484) (892) (644)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Made it better 10% 2% 21% 3% 31% 12% 1% 2%
Made it worse 44% 81% 9% 58% 4% 18% 57% 76%
Not changed it 46% 17% 69% 39% 65% 70% 42% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,040) (545) (524) (63) (424) (442) (435) (711)
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3. Trump’s Last Month
Overall, which best describes the way you feel about the last month for the Trump Presidency?
Asked of Voters in the 2016 Election
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
This is what | voted for 37% 42% 33% 19% 28% 39% 50% 43% 7% 32% 30%
This is not what | voted for 7% 6% 7% 9% 8% 6% 5% 5% 12% 14% 8%
This is what | voted against 41% 38% 44% 57% 44% 40% 33% 38% 63% 40% 41%
It's a mix of things | wanted and things
| didn’t want 15% 14% 16% 15% 20% 15% 13% 14% 18% 14% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,148) (567) (581) (173) (217) (418) (339) (875) (136) (71) (66)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
This is what | voted for 37% 6% 32% 78% 64% 31% 5% 22% 74%
This is not what | voted for 7% 9% 6% 4% 5% 7% 9% 8% 3%
This is what | voted against 41% 78% 39% 4% 15% 48% 82% 46% 7%
It's a mix of things | wanted and things
| didn’t want 15% 7% 23% 14% 16% 15% 4% 24% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,148) (391) (364) (363) (228) (919) (333) (365) (445)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
This is what | voted for 37% 2% 78% 4% 95% 57% 1% 2%
This is not what | voted for 7% 8% 4% 8% 1% 6% 10% 9%
This is what | voted against 41% 79% 1% 44% 0% 1% 55% 86%
It's a mix of things | wanted and things
| didn’t want 15% 10% 17% 44% 3% 36% 34% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,148) (550) (533) (65) (295) (240) (174) (432)
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4. Trump’s Success
Later on, the MAIN way | will know if Donald Trump has succeeded or not is when | see...
Asked of Trump Supporters

Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More details of what his policies do 23% 23% 24% 23% 24% 25% 22% 24% * 20% 27%
If my own finances and job
opportunities change 16% 17% 14% 24% 23% 14% 7% 13% * 26% 18%
If he keeps us safe 19% 19% 21% 18% 23% 20% 16% 19% * 17% 35%
If traditional US culture and values
return 42% 42% 41% 35% 29% 41% 56% 44% * 37% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (910) (496) (414) (128) (191) (349) (242) (734) (48) (63) (65)

Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
More details of what his policies do 23% 14% 24% 24% 20% 25% * 22% 24%
If my own finances and job
opportunities change 16% 29% 15% 12% 9% 18% * 23% 11%
If he keeps us safe 19% 12% 16% 22% 17% 20% * 22% 17%
If traditional US culture and values
return 42% 44% 45% 42% 54% 36% * 33% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (910) (69) (300) (474) (270) (640) (49) (325) (526)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter

Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
More details of what his policies do 23% * 22% * 15% 31% * *
If my own finances and job
opportunities change 16% * 12% * 13% 18% * *
If he keeps us safe 19% * 21% * 22% 17% * *
If traditional US culture and values
return 42% * 45% * 50% 35% * *
Totals 100% * 100% * 100% 100% * *

continued on the next page . ..
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You

continued from previous page

2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
(Weighted N) (910) (16) (531) (14) (429) (453) (21) (6)
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5. Trump: Getting Things Done
Do you feel like Donald Trump is...

Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Trying to do too much at once 42% 40% 44% 46% 42% 41% 39% 40% 51% 42% 43%
Not trying to do enough 16% 14% 17% 22% 17% 15% 8% 10% 32% 29% 20%
Trying to get a lot done 42% 46% 39% 33% 41% 43% 53% 51% 17% 28% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,083) (1,021) (1,063) (447) (489) (711) (436) (1,377) (273) (233) (201)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Trying to do too much at once 42% 56% 44% 19% 28% 45% 59% 47% 22%
Not trying to do enough 16% 26% 12% 3% 6% 18% 19% 20% 7%
Trying to get a lot done 42% 18% 44% 78% 66% 38% 21% 33% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,083) (625) (678) (528) (351) (1,732) (485) (910) (659)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Trying to do too much at once 42% 59% 17% 50% 11% 30% 60% 57%
Not trying to do enough 16% 24% 1% 17% 3% 2% 15% 31%
Trying to get a lot done 42% 17% 82% 33% 86% 67% 24% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,083) (544) (533) (64) (430) (456) (441) (731)
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6. How Trump Makes me Feel
Having Donald Trump as President right now makes ME feel... Check all that apply.
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Motivated to do things in support of
him and his policies 21% 25% 18% 12% 16% 21% 38% 26% 10% 14% 14%
Motivated to do things in opposition to
him and his policies 26% 28% 24% 33% 25% 23% 25% 25% 26% 25% 34%
Confident 22% 26% 17% 15% 17% 23% 32% 26% 12% 14% 17%
Optimistic 32% 37% 27% 21% 27% 38% 41% 39% 22% 19% 18%
Pessimistic 31% 30% 32% 37% 32% 28% 28% 30% 29% 31% 3%
Nervous 44% 39% 50% 45% 48% 45% 39% 43% 50% 43% 46%
Totals (2,129) (1,035) (1,094) (467) (500) (725) (437) (1,404) (281) (241) (203)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Motivated to do things in support of
him and his policies 21% 5% 20% 51% 39% 18% 4% 15% 44%
Motivated to do things in opposition to
him and his policies 26% 45% 27% 7% 10% 29% 59% 22% 8%
Confident 22% 5% 19% 50% 39% 18% 3% 16% 43%
Optimistic 32% 11% 33% 63% 59% 27% 6% 25% 63%
Pessimistic 31% 52% 34% 6% 15% 34% 67% 28% 10%
Nervous 44% 67% 47% 14% 25% 48% 73% 48% 18%
Totals (2,129) (633) (692) (529) (354) (1,773) (491) (935) (660)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Motivated to do things in support of
him and his policies 21% 3% 54% 11% 62% 34% 4% 2%
Motivated to do things in opposition to
him and his policies 26% 57% 4% 27% 3% 6% 22% 55%
Confident 22% 2% 53% 8% 63% 35% 3% 2%
Optimistic 32% 4% 70% 24% 70% 66% 12% 4%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Pessimistic 31% 65% 3% 39% 2% 6% 40% 59%
Nervous 44% 73% 10% 62% 2% 19% 69% 71%
Totals (2,129) (557) (537) (66) (431) (458) (448) (745)
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7. Trump and Conservative Ideas
If you had to choose, which comes closer to your view?
Asked of Trump Supporters
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
I mainly see Donald Trump as a
Republican President, and want him
to stick to conservative ideas that the
party supports 21% 23% 19% 38% 25% 18% 14% 17% * 32% 34%
I mainly see Donald Trump as his own
kind of President, and just want him to
get things done for me, whether or not
the Republican party supports it 79% 7% 81% 62% 75% 82% 86% 83% * 68% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (901) (497) (404) (130) (188) (345) (237) (728) (50) (59) (64)

Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
I mainly see Donald Trump as a
Republican President, and want him
to stick to conservative ideas that the
party supports 21% 27% 12% 26% 19% 22% * 18% 23%
| mainly see Donald Trump as his own
kind of President, and just want him to
get things done for me, whether or not
the Republican party supports it 79% 73% 88% 74% 81% 78% * 82% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (901) (69) (296) (473) (267) (634) (49) (319) (525)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter

Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
I mainly see Donald Trump as a
Republican President, and want him
to stick to conservative ideas that the
party supports 21% * 16% * 22% 20% * *

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
| mainly see Donald Trump as his own
kind of President, and just want him to
get things done for me, whether or not
the Republican party supports it 79% * 84% * 78% 80% * *
Totals 100% * 100% * 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (901) (16) (527) (14) (426) (449) (19) (6)
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8.a. Politicized — Following news about politics
Compared to before the election, these days are you doing these more, less or the same...?

You

Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More 35% 37% 33% 27% 28% 40% 42% 36% 37% 28% 33%
Same 48% 48% 48% 52% 52% 43% 47% 49% 42% 43% 50%
Less 17% 15% 19% 21% 20% 17% 11% 15% 21% 29% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,071) (1,016) (1,055) (435) (489) (712) (435) (1,380) (269) (225) (196)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
More 35% 41% 34% 38% 35% 35% 44% 29% 36%
Same 48% 42% 50% 53% 51% 47% 39% 48% 54%
Less 17% 18% 16% 9% 14% 18% 17% 23% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,071) (627) (684) (522) (351) (1,720) (488) (911) (653)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
More 35% 46% 38% 32% 40% 26% 28% 42%
Same 48% 41% 54% 42% 52% 61% 50% 37%
Less 17% 12% 8% 26% 8% 13% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,071) (551) (530) (63) (423) (447) (442) (731)
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8.b. Politicized — Donating time or money to causes | support
Compared to before the election, these days are you doing these more, less or the same...?

You

Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More 15% 17% 13% 18% 15% 14% 14% 14% 19% 9% 20%
Same 64% 64% 65% 61% 68% 63% 65% 68% 50% 59% 60%
Less 21% 19% 23% 22% 18% 23% 21% 17% 31% 32% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,066) (1,013) (1,053) (437) (485) (710) (433) (1,381) (265) (225) (196)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
More 15% 22% 11% 14% 8% 16% 28% 10% 11%
Same 64% 56% 71% 71% 75% 62% 56% 63% 72%
Less 21% 22% 17% 15% 16% 22% 15% 27% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,066) (623) (681) (525) (350) (1,716) (488) (903) (657)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
More 15% 27% 11% 15% 13% 10% 10% 23%
Same 64% 59% 7% 70% 73% 72% 66% 53%
Less 21% 15% 12% 15% 14% 18% 24% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,066) (550) (530) (63) (425) (446) (442) (725)
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8.c. Politicized — Joining or following political groups and causes on social media
Compared to before the election, these days are you doing these more, less or the same...?

You

Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More 18% 19% 17% 17% 19% 17% 20% 18% 18% 14% 22%
Same 59% 60% 57% 62% 60% 58% 56% 63% 45% 55% 56%
Less 23% 21% 25% 21% 22% 25% 24% 19% 37% 31% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,073) (1,018) (1,055) (437) (490) (711) (436) (1,384) (269) (224) (196)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
More 18% 28% 15% 16% 12% 19% 36% 12% 14%
Same 59% 47% 64% 69% 68% 57% 46% 59% 68%
Less 23% 25% 21% 15% 20% 24% 18% 29% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,073) (626) (683) (525) (351) (1,722) (488) (908) (658)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
More 18% 35% 14% 18% 16% 8% 9% 31%
Same 59% 50% 70% 56% 69% 70% 61% 44%
Less 23% 16% 17% 26% 15% 22% 30% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,073) (550) (532) (863) (427) (449) (440) (729)
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8.d. Politicized — Going in person to town halls, rallies, protests or political events
Compared to before the election, these days are you doing these more, less or the same...?

You

Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More 10% 11% 10% 12% 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 8% 16%
Same 67% 69% 65% 65% 70% 67% 66% 71% 56% 59% 65%
Less 23% 21% 25% 22% 19% 24% 26% 19% 34% 33% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,066) (1,012) (1,054) (436) (489) (709) (433) (1,377) (268) (227) (194)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
More 10% 15% 8% 10% 6% 11% 20% 7% 7%
Same 67% 63% 73% 71% 73% 66% 67% 63% 72%
Less 23% 22% 19% 19% 21% 23% 13% 30% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,066) (625) (681) (522) (350) (1,715) (487) (905) (655)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
More 10% 19% 7% 15% 9% 6% 5% 17%
Same 67% 66% 75% 74% 71% 74% 68% 59%
Less 23% 15% 18% 11% 20% 20% 27% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,066) (547) (529) (863) (425) (449) (440) (724)
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8.e. Politicized — Talking politics with people | know

Compared to before the election, these days are you doing these more, less or the same...?

You

Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More 36% 38% 34% 34% 33% 37% 40% 36% 39% 27% 41%
Same 45% 45% 44% 47% 46% 43% 43% 46% 37% 43% 44%
Less 19% 17% 22% 19% 21% 20% 17% 17% 24% 30% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,063) (1,010) (1,053) (436) (484) (708) (434) (1,383) (263) (222) (196)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
More 36% 46% 36% 33% 35% 37% 53% 29% 34%
Same 45% 36% 45% 53% 48% 44% 32% 46% 51%
Less 19% 18% 19% 14% 18% 20% 14% 25% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,063) (619) (683) (524) (350) (1,712) (486) (901) (658)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
More 36% 51% 32% 34% 36% 24% 34% 46%
Same 45% 33% 56% 41% 53% 60% 41% 32%
Less 19% 16% 12% 25% 11% 16% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,063) (548) (531) (63) (424) (449) (439) (725)
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8.f. Describe Trump — Presidential
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump’s actions as President so far?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 41% 44% 38% 25% 37% 47% 49% 48% 19% 28% 32%
Does not describe 59% 56% 62% 75% 63% 53% 51% 52% 81% 72% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,040) (1,009) (1,031) (426) (480) (703) (432) (1,360) (264) (221) (195)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Describes 41% 12% 41% 83% 71% 35% 11% 33% 74%
Does not describe 59% 88% 59% 17% 29% 65% 89% 67% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,040) (623) (673) (516) (348) (1,691) (488) (889) (646)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Describes 41% 6% 88% 21% 96% 75% 13% 5%
Does not describe 59% 94% 12% 79% 4% 25% 87% 95%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,040) (550) (528) (62) (419) (442) (436) (724)
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9.a. Describe Trump — Knowledgeable
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump’s actions as President so far?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 43% 46% 39% 30% 38% 47% 53% 50% 24% 29% 31%
Does not describe 57% 54% 61% 70% 62% 53% 47% 50% 76% 71% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,034) (1,001) (1,033) (426) (473) (705) (430) (1,361) (257) (221) (195)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Describes 43% 18% 41% 82% 2% 37% 14% 36% 74%
Does not describe 57% 82% 59% 18% 28% 63% 86% 64% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,034) (616) (673) (517) (348) (1,686) (487) (883) (647)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Describes 43% 7% 86% 18% 96% 75% 21% 6%
Does not describe 57% 93% 14% 82% 4% 25% 79% 94%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,034) (548) (521) (62) (419) (441) (437) (719)
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9.b. Describe Trump — Unifying
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump’s actions as President so far?

You

Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 36% 40% 31% 23% 34% 39% 44% 39% 29% 29% 28%
Does not describe 64% 60% 69% 7% 66% 61% 56% 61% 71% 71% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,024) (1,003) (1,021) (429) (478) (693) (425) (1,348) (262) (220) (194)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Describes 36% 18% 32% 66% 56% 31% 13% 29% 61%
Does not describe 64% 82% 68% 34% 44% 69% 87% 71% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,024) (614) (671) (510) (345) (1,679) (483) (883) (642)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Describes 36% 6% 71% 17% 84% 54% 13% 10%
Does not describe 64% 94% 29% 83% 16% 46% 87% 90%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,024) (547) (520) (63) (410) (440) (433) (721)
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9.c. Describe Trump — Effective

Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump’s actions as President so far?

You

Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 46% 51% 42% 34% 43% 51% 54% 54% 27% 28% 38%
Does not describe 54% 49% 58% 66% 57% 49% 46% 46% 73% 72% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,039) (1,003) (1,037) (428) (478) (707) (427) (1,359) (263) (223) (195)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Describes 46% 17% 47% 87% 78% 40% 15% 39% 79%
Does not describe 54% 83% 53% 13% 22% 60% 85% 61% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,039) (623) (671) (518) (344) (1,695) (484) (889) (650)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Describes 46% 6% 92% 34% 97% 84% 23% 8%
Does not describe 54% 94% 8% 66% 3% 16% 77% 92%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,039) (547) (525) (62) (421) (444) (431) (724)
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9.d. Describe Trump — Temperamental
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump’s actions as President so far?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 65% 64% 66% 67% 66% 67% 60% 67% 57% 63% 67%
Does not describe 35% 36% 34% 33% 34% 33% 40% 33% 43% 37% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,026) (1,001) (1,025) (427) (481) (696) (422) (1,345) (264) (224) (192)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Describes 65% 76% 70% 52% 56% 67% 86% 65% 51%
Does not describe 35% 24% 30% 48% 44% 33% 14% 35% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,026) (620) (669) (511) (344) (1,681) (484) (887) (640)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Describes 65% 83% 48% 79% 39% 64% 75% 76%
Does not describe 35% 17% 52% 21% 61% 36% 25% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,026) (548) (517) (63) (408) (442) (437) (720)
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9.e. Describe Trump — Divisive
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump’s actions as President so far?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 56% 60% 53% 62% 60% 54% 50% 57% 55% 48% 64%
Does not describe 44% 40% 47% 38% 40% 46% 50% 43% 45% 52% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,022) (1,002) (1,021) (426) (474) (697) (425) (1,348) (260) (222) (192)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Describes 56% 65% 58% 50% 47% 58% 7% 54% 44%
Does not describe 44% 35% 42% 50% 53% 42% 23% 46% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,022) (612) (673) (510) (343) (1,678) (483) (883) (640)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Describes 56% 75% 41% 76% 41% 51% 62% 65%
Does not describe 44% 25% 59% 24% 59% 49% 38% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,022) (546) (520) (63) (409) (438) (436) (719)
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9.f. Describe Trump - Distracted
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump’s actions as President so far?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 51% 51% 51% 57% 53% 48% 46% 47% 66% 52% 56%
Does not describe 49% 49% 49% 43% 47% 52% 54% 53% 34% 48% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,035) (1,006) (1,028) (430) (482) (702) (421) (1,350) (268) (223) (194)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Describes 51% 76% 54% 22% 30% 55% 78% 52% 30%
Does not describe 49% 24% 46% 78% 70% 45% 22% 48% 70%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,035) (622) (674) (510) (345) (1,689) (487) (890) (641)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Describes 51% 82% 19% 70% 12% 31% 63% 78%
Does not describe 49% 18% 81% 30% 88% 69% 37% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,035) (548) (518) (63) (410) (441) (437) (727)
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9.g. Describe Trump — Focused

Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump’s actions as President so far?

You

Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 49% 53% 45% 41% 43% 53% 56% 56% 32% 38% 36%
Does not describe 51% 47% 55% 59% 57% 47% 44% 44% 68% 62% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,036) (1,006) (1,030) (428) (477) (704) (428) (1,357) (263) (221) (196)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Describes 49% 25% 48% 85% 7% 43% 20% 43% 79%
Does not describe 51% 75% 52% 15% 23% 57% 80% 57% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,036) (616) (672) (518) (347) (1,688) (483) (886) (650)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Describes 49% 13% 91% 33% 96% 79% 38% 10%
Does not describe 51% 87% 9% 67% 4% 21% 62% 90%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,036) (547) (523) (63) (420) (440) (435) (721)
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10.a. Trump Actions — The travel ban
On each of these, have the Trump Administration’s actions on...
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Gone too far 49% 47% 50% 60% 51% 46% 40% 44% 63% 47% 64%
Been about right 32% 32% 31% 19% 35% 36% 32% 36% 17% 31% 22%
Not gone far enough 19% 21% 18% 21% 14% 18% 28% 20% 19% 23% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,044) (1,005) (1,039) (422) (480) (709) (433) (1,371) (262) (216) (195)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Gone too far 49% 76% 52% 13% 24% 54% 85% 51% 18%
Been about right 32% 14% 27% 60% 48% 28% 9% 29% 51%
Not gone far enough 19% 10% 21% 27% 28% 18% 5% 19% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,044) (623) (670) (520) (349) (1,695) (488) (889) (650)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Gone too far 49% 88% 8% 69% 5% 16% 68% 84%
Been about right 32% 7% 59% 21% 58% 60% 18% 6%
Not gone far enough 19% 5% 33% 10% 37% 24% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,044) (549) (526) (63) (424) (445) (434) (721)
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10.b. Trump Actions — The economy
On each of these, have the Trump Administration’s actions on...
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Gone too far 22% 20% 24% 24% 23% 21% 20% 19% 32% 21% 32%
Been about right 48% 50% 46% 46% 50% 47% 49% 53% 28% 45% 42%
Not gone far enough 30% 31% 30% 30% 27% 32% 31% 28% 40% 34% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,019) (997) (1,021) (414) (478) (700) (426) (1,351) (263) (215) (190)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Gone too far 22% 36% 20% 6% 8% 25% 44% 21% 8%
Been about right 48% 30% 46% 75% 61% 45% 26% 46% 66%
Not gone far enough 30% 34% 34% 20% 31% 30% 30% 33% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,019) (610) (664) (519) (348) (1,670) (473) (881) (649)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Gone too far 22% 45% 5% 22% 5% 7% 18% 45%
Been about right 48% 26% 74% 47% 73% 73% 45% 19%
Not gone far enough 30% 29% 21% 31% 22% 21% 38% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,019) (536) (525) (60) (424) (446) (429) (700)
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10.c. Trump Actions — Military action against ISIS
On each of these, have the Trump Administration’s actions on...
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Gone too far 18% 15% 20% 26% 19% 15% 12% 15% 29% 14% 26%
Been about right 49% 49% 49% 43% 54% 50% 48% 53% 32% 53% 44%
Not gone far enough 33% 35% 31% 32% 26% 35% 40% 33% 39% 33% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,026) (1,002) (1,025) (420) (479) (704) (424) (1,352) (263) (216) (196)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Gone too far 18% 29% 14% 5% 8% 20% 32% 17% 8%
Been about right 49% 36% 52% 63% 55% 48% 39% 47% 59%
Not gone far enough 33% 35% 34% 32% 37% 33% 29% 35% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,026) (615) (663) (518) (346) (1,680) (479) (882) (648)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Gone too far 18% 31% 3% 21% 4% 6% 16% 34%
Been about right 49% 37% 64% 49% 65% 63% 45% 33%
Not gone far enough 33% 32% 33% 30% 31% 30% 38% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,026) (535) (524) (63) (422) (446) (429) (708)
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10.d. Trump Actions — Health care changes
On each of these, have the Trump Administration’s actions on...
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Gone too far 41% 38% 44% 44% 42% 41% 37% 37% 57% 37% 49%
Been about right 30% 33% 28% 26% 33% 30% 32% 33% 16% 30% 28%
Not gone far enough 29% 30% 28% 31% 25% 29% 31% 30% 28% 33% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,020) (997) (1,024) (419) (475) (701) (426) (1,354) (260) (211) (196)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Gone too far 41% 67% 41% 13% 18% 46% 74% 42% 15%
Been about right 30% 16% 24% 55% 46% 27% 11% 28% 46%
Not gone far enough 29% 17% 36% 33% 36% 27% 15% 29% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,020) (616) (661) (518) (346) (1,674) (479) (883) (643)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Gone too far 41% 82% 8% 48% 6% 12% 47% 7%
Been about right 30% 6% 51% 26% 57% 51% 24% 4%
Not gone far enough 29% 12% 41% 27% 37% 37% 29% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,020) (539) (522) (62) (423) (441) (421) (715)
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10.e. Trump Actions — Immigration and deportation efforts
On each of these, have the Trump Administration’s actions on...
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Gone too far 46% 42% 49% 57% 47% 43% 39% 41% 63% 48% 54%
Been about right 33% 33% 33% 22% 39% 37% 32% 37% 17% 31% 32%
Not gone far enough 21% 24% 17% 21% 14% 20% 29% 22% 20% 21% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,042) (1,002) (1,040) (427) (475) (709) (431) (1,367) (261) (218) (196)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Gone too far 46% 77% 45% 11% 22% 51% 83% 49% 15%
Been about right 33% 12% 32% 59% 50% 30% 12% 32% 51%
Not gone far enough 21% 11% 23% 30% 29% 19% 6% 19% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,042) (622) (668) (523) (350) (1,692) (483) (890) (651)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Gone too far 46% 85% 6% 58% 3% 13% 60% 84%
Been about right 33% 8% 59% 33% 59% 59% 26% 6%
Not gone far enough 21% 7% 36% 10% 38% 28% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,042) (546) (528) (63) (425) (449) (435) (713)
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10.f. Trump Actions — Cutting spending
On each of these, have the Trump Administration’s actions on...
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Gone too far 33% 31% 36% 31% 35% 34% 33% 31% 49% 29% 35%
Been about right 40% 42% 38% 40% 44% 42% 31% 42% 26% 44% 39%
Not gone far enough 27% 27% 26% 29% 20% 24% 36% 27% 25% 27% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,020) (995) (1,024) (420) (476) (693) (430) (1,356) (254) (212) (198)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Gone too far 33% 57% 34% 7% 13% 38% 66% 32% 12%
Been about right 40% 21% 37% 65% 55% 37% 18% 40% 56%
Not gone far enough 27% 22% 30% 28% 32% 26% 16% 28% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,020) (609) (666) (518) (345) (1,674) (482) (876) (646)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Gone too far 33% 73% 4% 32% 5% 7% 34% 67%
Been about right 40% 12% 59% 32% 65% 64% 36% 12%
Not gone far enough 27% 15% 36% 36% 30% 30% 30% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,020) (541) (522) (63) (421) (443) (431) (705)
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11. Trump’s Approach to Governing
In general, which would you prefer Donald Trump’s approach to governing be...
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Make good deals, wherever and with
anyone he needs to, to get things
done 70% 68% 72% 62% 68% 70% 81% 73% 62% 66% 65%
Fight for everything he wants and
don’t listen to anyone who stands in
his way 30% 32% 28% 38% 32% 30% 19% 27% 38% 34% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,003) (988) (1,015) (428) (477) (681) (417) (1,328) (262) (223) (190)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Make good deals, wherever and with
anyone he needs to, to get things
done 70% 73% 73% 71% 70% 70% 75% 69% 69%
Fight for everything he wants and
don't listen to anyone who stands in
his way 30% 27% 27% 29% 30% 30% 25% 31% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,003) (595) (660) (512) (340) (1,662) (458) (881) (644)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Make good deals, wherever and with
anyone he needs to, to get things
done 70% 76% 72% 76% 68% 74% 2% 68%
Fight for everything he wants and
don't listen to anyone who stands in
his way 30% 24% 28% 24% 32% 26% 28% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,003) (519) (519) (62) (418) (446) (430) (692)
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12. Trump’s Offices Wiretapped

Do you think Donald Trump’s New York offices were wiretapped, or under government surveillance, while he was running for President?

You

Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 24% 28% 20% 18% 18% 26% 34% 29% 11% 15% 18%
No 43% 41% 44% 42% 46% 44% 37% 38% 64% 48% 39%
Too soon to say 33% 30% 36% 40% 36% 30% 29% 33% 26% 37% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,079) (1,017) (1,061) (435) (493) (716) (436) (1,386) (272) (226) (195)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 24% 8% 22% 50% 45% 20% 5% 18% 46%
No 43% 70% 41% 17% 18% 48% 76% 42% 19%
Too soon to say 33% 22% 37% 33% 37% 32% 19% 40% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,079) (631) (678) (524) (354) (1,724) (488) (912) (654)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Yes 24% 4% 56% 19% 64% 34% 9% 4%
No 43% 81% 8% 53% 7% 16% 49% 76%
Too soon to say 33% 16% 36% 28% 29% 50% 42% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,079) (552) (532) (65) (426) (454) (436) (737)
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13. Trust Trump vs Ryan
Who do you trust more to do the right thing for the country...?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump 29% 33% 25% 18% 26% 33% 37% 36% 12% 15% 22%
Paul Ryan 8% 8% 8% 16% 10% 5% 3% 8% 11% 8% 7%
Both equally 13% 15% 12% 8% 13% 15% 16% 15% 8% 13% 11%
Neither 50% 44% 55% 58% 51% 47% 43% 42% 70% 64% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,084) (1,020) (1,065) (443) (491) (714) (436) (1,382) (276) (228) (198)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Donald Trump 29% 9% 29% 59% 53% 24% 7% 22% 54%
Paul Ryan 8% 11% 9% 7% 8% 8% 11% 8% 7%
Both equally 13% 4% 13% 26% 20% 12% 5% 11% 23%
Neither 50% 76% 49% 8% 19% 56% 76% 59% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,084) (630) (683) (528) (353) (1,730) (488) (917) (659)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Donald Trump 29% 3% 66% 8% 75% 52% 7% 2%
Paul Ryan 8% 13% 3% 25% 2% 6% 17% 8%
Both equally 13% 2% 26% 11% 22% 29% 6% 3%
Neither 50% 81% 5% 56% 1% 13% 70% 87%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,084) (551) (532) (64) (427) (451) (444) (740)
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14. Trump & Congress
What should Donald Trump’s main approach be to any Republicans in Congress who disagree with him?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Use executive orders to go around
them 9% 10% 7% 14% 10% 8% 5% 6% 15% 14% 10%
Take his case directly to the people 25% 27% 24% 20% 30% 27% 24% 26% 23% 26% 22%
Make a deal with them, that's what
he’s good at 19% 19% 18% 19% 17% 20% 18% 20% 15% 17% 20%
Listen to them, their support is
important 47% 44% 50% 47% 43% 45% 53% 48% 47% 42% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,031) (1,004) (1,027) (421) (475) (704) (431) (1,356) (260) (221) (195)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Use executive orders to go around
them 9% 10% 6% 7% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8%
Take his case directly to the people 25% 17% 27% 29% 33% 24% 17% 23% 35%
Make a deal with them, that’s what
he’s good at 19% 14% 20% 24% 20% 19% 16% 20% 20%
Listen to them, their support is
important 47% 58% 47% 40% 40% 48% 59% 48% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,031) (610) (666) (522) (349) (1,681) (476) (886) (653)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Use executive orders to go around
them 9% 6% 7% 7% 10% 9% 7% 9%
Take his case directly to the people 25% 15% 38% 21% 36% 31% 20% 19%
Make a deal with them, that’s what
he’s good at 19% 16% 26% 18% 23% 20% 16% 17%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Listen to them, their support is
important 47% 63% 29% 54% 31% 40% 57% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,031) (536) (528) (63) (423) (452) (433) (704)
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15. Trump Reasons Not To Get Everything He Wants
If Donald Trump hasn’t gotten everything he wants quickly, it's been mostly because...
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
His policies aren’t good for the country 38% 34% 42% 43% 42% 37% 31% 34% 54% 41% 45%
His policies are good, but he’s rushing
them without enough planning 15% 16% 13% 19% 16% 12% 14% 13% 19% 16% 15%
His political opponents are just intent
on blocking him, no matter what 33% 37% 30% 19% 24% 38% 48% 40% 15% 23% 19%
That’s just the way Washington works
these days 14% 14% 15% 19% 18% 13% 7% 13% 12% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,040) (1,007) (1,033) (422) (477) (706) (434) (1,367) (264) (216) (194)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
His policies aren’t good for the country 38% 68% 36% 6% 14% 43% 75% 38% 10%
His policies are good, but he’s rushing
them without enough planning 15% 14% 14% 15% 12% 15% 6% 19% 15%
His political opponents are just intent
on blocking him, no matter what 33% 10% 34% 64% 57% 28% 7% 25% 63%
That's just the way Washington works
these days 14% 9% 15% 15% 17% 14% 12% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,040) (623) (663) (523) (349) (1,690) (485) (887) (654)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
His policies aren’t good for the country 38% 75% 3% 44% 2% 3% 45% 7%
His policies are good, but he’s rushing
them without enough planning 15% 8% 14% 13% 8% 26% 22% 7%
His political opponents are just intent
on blocking him, no matter what 33% 6% 71% 23% 7% 53% 16% 5%

continued on the next page ...
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2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
That'’s just the way Washington works
these days 14% 11% 13% 20% 12% 17% 18% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,040) (546) (527) (63) (424) (445) (434) (720)
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16.a. Federal Agencies — The Congressional Budget Office
Do you think these federal agencies generally do accurate and non-partisan work, or not?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 29% 35% 23% 26% 27% 29% 36% 30% 26% 25% 33%
No 33% 37% 30% 27% 31% 37% 35% 35% 32% 30% 25%
Haven't heard 37% 28% 47% 47% 42% 34% 29% 35% 42% 45% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,042) (1,005) (1,037) (418) (480) (709) (436) (1,368) (261) (217) (196)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 29% 44% 25% 25% 19% 31% 50% 23% 23%
No 33% 21% 40% 44% 44% 31% 20% 28% 50%
Haven'’t heard 37% 35% 35% 31% 36% 38% 30% 49% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,042) (620) (675) (526) (350) (1,692) (484) (894) (655)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Yes 29% 55% 19% 34% 17% 20% 30% 42%
No 33% 19% 54% 38% 54% 40% 26% 22%
Haven'’t heard 37% 26% 28% 28% 29% 40% 44% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,042) (547) (530) (63) (420) (445) (436) (717)
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16.b. Federal Agencies — US intelligence agencies
Do you think these federal agencies generally do accurate and non-partisan work, or not?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 38% 45% 31% 35% 34% 39% 43% 39% 36% 30% 38%
No 31% 33% 28% 25% 31% 33% 34% 32% 26% 29% 30%
Haven'’t heard 31% 21% 41% 39% 36% 28% 23% 28% 38% 41% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,045) (1,008) (1,037) (423) (480) (707) (435) (1,362) (266) (219) (198)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 38% 54% 33% 35% 30% 40% 58% 34% 30%
No 31% 18% 41% 37% 42% 29% 19% 25% 48%
Haven'’t heard 31% 29% 26% 28% 28% 32% 23% 41% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,045) (620) (673) (525) (350) (1,695) (485) (896) (655)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Yes 38% 64% 26% 37% 24% 28% 40% 52%
No 31% 15% 51% 37% 53% 40% 22% 18%
Haven'’t heard 31% 22% 22% 27% 24% 32% 38% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,045) (548) (528) (863) (419) (450) (438) (714)
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17.a. Sources of Accurate Informaton — Donald Trump

Where can you go these days to get information that's accurate, whether or not you agree with their views?

You

Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Accurate 38% 42% 35% 26% 34% 44% 47% 45% 17% 28% 33%
Inaccurate 62% 58% 65% 74% 66% 56% 53% 55% 83% 72% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,972) (980) (991) (401) (468) (686) (416) (1,318) (256) (211) (187)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Accurate 38% 13% 35% 78% 65% 33% 10% 31% 71%
Inaccurate 62% 87% 65% 22% 35% 67% 90% 69% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,972) (605) (652) (506) (336) (1,635) (482) (851) (632)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Accurate 38% 7% 80% 15% 93% 67% 11% 5%
Inaccurate 62% 93% 20% 85% 7% 33% 89% 95%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,972) (537) (512) (60) (409) (426) (414) (709)
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17.b. Sources of Accurate Informaton — Mike Pence
Where can you go these days to get information that's accurate, whether or not you agree with their views?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Accurate 41% 46% 36% 30% 35% 44% 53% 48% 18% 30% 31%
Inaccurate 59% 54% 64% 70% 65% 56% 47% 52% 82% 70% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,958) (974) (984) (396) (461) (682) (418) (1,316) (257) (204) (181)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Accurate 41% 17% 37% 81% 70% 35% 14% 30% 75%
Inaccurate 59% 83% 63% 19% 30% 65% 86% 70% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,958) (600) (653) (506) (339) (1,619) (479) (842) (634)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Accurate 41% 11% 85% 26% 90% 70% 17% 9%
Inaccurate 59% 89% 15% 74% 10% 30% 83% 91%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,958) (536) (511) (59) (410) (423) (412) (704)
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17.c. Sources of Accurate Informaton — Republicans in Congress
Where can you go these days to get information that's accurate, whether or not you agree with their views?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Accurate 28% 27% 29% 27% 30% 29% 25% 30% 20% 24% 32%
Inaccurate 2% 73% 71% 73% 70% 71% 75% 70% 80% 76% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,954) (972) (982) (395) (464) (686) (409) (1,313) (251) (206) (184)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Accurate 28% 18% 18% 56% 39% 26% 13% 24% 45%
Inaccurate 72% 82% 82% 44% 61% 74% 87% 76% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,954) (601) (653) (504) (334) (1,620) (480) (838) (631)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Accurate 28% 11% 44% 16% 54% 42% 19% 10%
Inaccurate 72% 89% 56% 84% 46% 58% 81% 90%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,954) (535) (511) (59) (406) (423) (411) (703)
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17.d. Sources of Accurate Informaton — Democrats in Congress
Where can you go these days to get information that's accurate, whether or not you agree with their views?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Accurate 33% 30% 37% 41% 31% 35% 26% 27% 51% 42% 40%
Inaccurate 67% 70% 63% 59% 69% 65% 74% 73% 49% 58% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,953) (976) (976) (399) (460) (688) (405) (1,304) (257) (206) (186)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Accurate 33% 64% 23% 13% 19% 36% 60% 31% 15%
Inaccurate 67% 36% 77% 87% 81% 64% 40% 69% 85%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,953) (594) (656) (500) (333) (1,620) (478) (838) (633)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Accurate 33% 63% 7% 16% 10% 18% 33% 56%
Inaccurate 67% 37% 93% 84% 90% 82% 67% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,953) (535) (510) (59) (403) (427) (415) (696)
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17.e. Sources of Accurate Informaton — The mainstream news media
Where can you go these days to get information that's accurate, whether or not you agree with their views?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Accurate 40% 39% 40% 39% 40% 40% 38% 36% 53% 41% 42%
Inaccurate 60% 61% 60% 61% 60% 60% 62% 64% 47% 59% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,968) (975) (992) (398) (467) (691) (412) (1,319) (258) (206) (185)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Accurate 40% 64% 37% 17% 22% 43% 70% 39% 17%
Inaccurate 60% 36% 63% 83% 78% 57% 30% 61% 83%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,968) (600) (662) (501) (333) (1,634) (477) (855) (630)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Accurate 40% 79% 9% 36% 9% 19% 46% 65%
Inaccurate 60% 21% 91% 64% 91% 81% 54% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,968) (535) (511) (59) (400) (429) (424) (700)
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17.f. Sources of Accurate Informaton — Left-leaning websites, broadcasts or cable shows
Where can you go these days to get information that's accurate, whether or not you agree with their views?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Accurate 26% 25% 27% 35% 30% 22% 18% 22% 35% 34% 32%
Inaccurate 74% 75% 73% 65% 70% 78% 82% 78% 65% 66% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,961) (976) (985) (398) (468) (689) (406) (1,311) (257) (207) (186)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Accurate 26% 43% 21% 13% 14% 28% 50% 22% 13%
Inaccurate 74% 57% 79% 87% 86% 72% 50% 78% 87%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,961) (598) (652) (503) (335) (1,625) (476) (847) (631)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Accurate 26% 46% 10% 21% 11% 18% 22% 42%
Inaccurate 74% 54% 90% 79% 89% 82% 78% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,961) (530) (510) (59) (406) (423) (417) (698)
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17.9. Sources of Accurate Informaton — Right-leaning websites, broadcasts or cable shows
Where can you go these days to get information that's accurate, whether or not you agree with their views?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Accurate 30% 32% 28% 25% 33% 30% 30% 30% 32% 37% 21%
Inaccurate 70% 68% 2% 75% 67% 70% 70% 70% 68% 63% 79%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,959) (981) (978) (402) (461) (684) (412) (1,307) (257) (206) (189)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Accurate 30% 21% 23% 53% 42% 28% 15% 23% 51%
Inaccurate 70% 79% 77% 47% 58% 72% 85% 77% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,959) (602) (652) (504) (333) (1,625) (476) (844) (633)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Accurate 30% 15% 54% 16% 57% 42% 16% 16%
Inaccurate 70% 85% 46% 84% 43% 58% 84% 84%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,959) (536) (511) (59) (404) (420) (420) (701)
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18. Jobs Created
The most recent jobs report says that the economy added 235,000 jobs last month. Which comes closest to your view:
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The Trump Administration should get
credit, because of optimism and
reduced regulations he’s already done 27% 30% 25% 15% 25% 29% 40% 33% 10% 17% 21%
The Obama Administration should get
credit, because their policies were in
effect when those jobs started 32% 31% 34% 36% 35% 32% 26% 28% 44% 39% 37%
Both should share in the credit 18% 21% 15% 24% 18% 15% 16% 18% 16% 19% 17%
| don’t believe those reports in the first
place 22% 18% 27% 25% 22% 24% 19% 20% 30% 24% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,059) (1,012) (1,047) (436) (482) (707) (434) (1,366) (273) (225) (196)

Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative

The Trump Administration should get
credit, because of optimism and
reduced regulations he’s already done 27% 7% 23% 63% 52% 22% 7% 17% 57%
The Obama Administration should get
credit, because their policies were in
effect when those jobs started 32% 61% 30% 6% 14% 36% 66% 32% 9%
Both should share in the credit 18% 13% 22% 18% 17% 18% 14% 21% 17%
| don’t believe those reports in the first
place 22% 20% 25% 13% 18% 23% 12% 30% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,059) (626) (678) (524) (348) (1,711) (486) (910) (654)

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
The Trump Administration should get
credit, because of optimism and
reduced regulations he’s already done 27% 3% 67% 17% 76% 42% 6% 3%
The Obama Administration should get
credit, because their policies were in
effect when those jobs started 32% 70% 4% 33% 2% 5% 35% 66%
Both should share in the credit 18% 16% 14% 24% 8% 29% 27% 10%
| don’t believe those reports in the first
place 22% 12% 15% 25% 13% 23% 32% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,059) (552) (525) (63) (419) (451) (438) (729)
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19. New Health Care Bill
Do you support or oppose the new health care bill from House Republicans?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 12% 15% 9% 11% 16% 12% 10% 13% 7% 8% 15%
Oppose 41% 42% 40% 43% 42% 39% 41% 38% 52% 42% 44%
Too soon to say 47% 43% 51% 46% 42% 49% 50% 49% 41% 50% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,064) (1,016) (1,048) (426) (486) (716) (437) (1,378) (269) (220) (197)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Support 12% 5% 8% 27% 19% 11% 4% 10% 21%
Oppose 41% 65% 43% 15% 20% 45% 2% 38% 22%
Too soon to say 47% 30% 49% 59% 62% 44% 23% 52% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,064) (627) (681) (524) (353) (1,710) (483) (911) (658)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Support 12% 2% 23% 9% 32% 15% 5% 3%
Oppose 41% 78% 17% 41% 11% 21% 43% 71%
Too soon to say 47% 19% 60% 50% 57% 64% 53% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,064) (551) (533) (63) (423) (453) (435) (731)
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20.a. Republican’s new Health Care Bill Impact — You personally
Do you think the new health care bill from House Republicans would make things better or worse for...?

You

Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better 18% 21% 15% 25% 19% 17% 11% 18% 13% 17% 23%
Worse 37% 33% 41% 39% 36% 40% 30% 33% 48% 36% 44%
Stay the same/no impact 45% 47% 44% 36% 44% 43% 58% 48% 39% 47% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,007) (997) (1,009) (409) (468) (702) (429) (1,342) (261) (207) (197)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Better 18% 9% 15% 35% 26% 16% 7% 15% 30%
Worse 37% 54% 36% 15% 19% 40% 57% 40% 17%
Stay the same/no impact 45% 36% 49% 51% 55% 43% 36% 45% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,007) (614) (663) (511) (342) (1,664) (482) (879) (637)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Better 18% 5% 33% 11% 39% 27% 10% 5%
Worse 37% 58% 13% 43% 9% 17% 43% 61%
Stay the same/no impact 45% 36% 54% 46% 52% 55% 46% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,007) (545) (516) (59) (415) (436) (428) (712)
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20.b. Republican’s new Health Care Bill Impact — The poor
Do you think the new health care bill from House Republicans would make things better or worse for...?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better 20% 23% 17% 19% 19% 19% 23% 22% 13% 16% 19%
Worse 54% 53% 55% 57% 52% 55% 50% 51% 65% 53% 59%
Stay the same/no impact 26% 24% 28% 24% 28% 26% 27% 27% 21% 31% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,003) (990) (1,014) (411) (467) (700) (426) (1,331) (263) (213) (197)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Better 20% 6% 16% 45% 35% 17% 5% 14% 39%
Worse 54% 83% 55% 19% 31% 59% 85% 58% 25%
Stay the same/no impact 26% 11% 29% 36% 35% 25% 10% 28% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,003) (616) (661) (507) (339) (1,664) (482) (877) (636)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Better 20% 4% 42% 13% 50% 31% 8% 3%
Worse 54% 90% 20% 61% 14% 28% 66% 86%
Stay the same/no impact 26% 7% 39% 25% 36% 41% 26% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,003) (547) (512) (59) (413) (433) (430) (712)
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20.c. Republican’s new Health Care Bill Impact — The middle class
Do you think the new health care bill from House Republicans would make things better or worse for...?

You

Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better 26% 31% 22% 24% 26% 26% 30% 29% 19% 20% 22%
Worse 45% 42% 47% 43% 43% 47% 46% 42% 52% 44% 54%
Stay the same/no impact 29% 27% 30% 33% 31% 27% 24% 28% 29% 36% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,995) (986) (1,009) (409) (469) (698) (419) (1,332) (256) (211) (197)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Better 26% 10% 21% 57% 47% 22% 6% 21% 49%
Worse 45% 68% 47% 16% 22% 49% 75% 46% 20%
Stay the same/no impact 29% 21% 32% 26% 32% 28% 19% 33% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,995) (615) (657) (507) (340) (1,655) (479) (870) (637)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Better 26% 6% 56% 16% 60% 39% 14% 7%
Worse 45% 80% 15% 52% 14% 21% 52% 73%
Stay the same/no impact 29% 14% 30% 32% 26% 41% 34% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,995) (542) (514) (59) (412) (433) (425) (708)
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20.d. Republican’s new Health Care Bill Impact — Younger Americans
Do you think the new health care bill from House Republicans would make things better or worse for...?

You

Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better 29% 32% 26% 28% 27% 27% 37% 32% 19% 26% 24%
Worse 37% 34% 39% 40% 41% 36% 29% 32% 56% 36% 46%
Stay the same/no impact 34% 33% 35% 33% 32% 37% 34% 36% 25% 38% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,997) (986) (1,011) (409) (465) (703) (421) (1,335) (257) (211) (194)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Better 29% 20% 25% 51% 41% 27% 19% 23% 46%
Worse 37% 53% 38% 12% 20% 40% 58% 38% 18%
Stay the same/no impact 34% 26% 38% 37% 39% 33% 23% 39% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,997) (614) (656) (508) (342) (1,654) (481) (870) (638)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Better 29% 19% 51% 33% 56% 36% 23% 14%
Worse 37% 59% 11% 36% 8% 18% 43% 61%
Stay the same/no impact 34% 22% 38% 31% 36% 47% 34% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,997) (543) (514) (59) (413) (435) (422) (711)
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20.e. Republican’s new Health Care Bill Impact — Women
Do you think the new health care bill from House Republicans would make things better or worse for...?

You

Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better 19% 21% 17% 15% 19% 20% 22% 21% 13% 16% 16%
Worse 48% 45% 51% 51% 48% 46% 46% 44% 58% 48% 57%
Stay the same/no impact 33% 34% 32% 33% 33% 34% 31% 35% 29% 36% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,994) (992) (1,002) (411) (467) (694) (422) (1,326) (263) (211) (194)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Better 19% 7% 13% 44% 33% 16% 6% 14% 36%
Worse 48% 76% 48% 17% 22% 53% 79% 50% 22%
Stay the same/no impact 33% 17% 39% 39% 45% 31% 15% 37% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,994) (612) (657) (508) (336) (1,657) (481) (869) (636)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Better 19% 4% 42% 12% 50% 26% 9% 3%
Worse 48% 86% 12% 47% 11% 21% 56% 82%
Stay the same/no impact 33% 10% 45% 41% 39% 54% 36% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,994) (545) (511) (59) (413) (431) (422) (712)
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20.f. Republican’s new Health Care Bill Impact — Older Americans
Do you think the new health care bill from House Republicans would make things better or worse for...?

You

Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better 19% 22% 16% 19% 23% 18% 15% 20% 16% 17% 19%
Worse 54% 51% 56% 52% 52% 56% 54% 52% 61% 54% 57%
Stay the same/no impact 27% 27% 28% 28% 25% 26% 31% 28% 23% 29% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,998) (992) (1,006) (409) (469) (695) (426) (1,331) (260) (211) (197)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Better 19% 7% 14% 41% 27% 17% 6% 16% 33%
Worse 54% 80% 55% 23% 35% 58% 82% 57% 28%
Stay the same/no impact 27% 13% 31% 36% 38% 25% 12% 28% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,998) (614) (660) (504) (338) (1,659) (482) (872) (636)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Better 19% 5% 37% 9% 45% 26% 12% 4%
Worse 54% 86% 22% 60% 17% 31% 64% 83%
Stay the same/no impact 27% 9% 40% 31% 38% 43% 24% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,998) (547) (510) (59) (411) (434) (424) (713)
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20.g. Republican’s new Health Care Bill Impact — Small business
Do you think the new health care bill from House Republicans would make things better or worse for...?

You

Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better 35% 41% 29% 30% 33% 35% 42% 39% 27% 25% 28%
Worse 35% 31% 39% 39% 36% 35% 31% 32% 41% 37% 46%
Stay the same/no impact 30% 28% 32% 31% 31% 30% 27% 29% 32% 38% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,998) (993) (1,005) (410) (465) (700) (423) (1,333) (262) (207) (196)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Better 35% 21% 32% 64% 52% 31% 17% 28% 58%
Worse 35% 53% 35% 11% 21% 38% 56% 38% 15%
Stay the same/no impact 30% 26% 33% 24% 27% 30% 27% 34% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,998) (614) (659) (508) (340) (1,657) (482) (873) (635)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Better 35% 19% 65% 36% 68% 50% 26% 13%
Worse 35% 56% 9% 38% 8% 14% 38% 62%
Stay the same/no impact 30% 24% 25% 26% 24% 37% 35% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,998) (544) (513) (59) (413) (431) (426) (712)
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21. View on Health Care
Which comes closer to your view? In general,
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Healthcare is a right and all people
deserve it, regardless of what they
can afford 66% 60% 2% 2% 68% 66% 57% 63% 80% 68% 68%
Healthcare is a service to be
purchased like any other, based on
what people are willing or able to pay 34% 40% 28% 28% 32% 34% 43% 37% 20% 32% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,055) (1,010) (1,045) (431) (485) (710) (429) (1,363) (273) (228) (192)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Healthcare is a right and all people
deserve it, regardless of what they
can afford 66% 83% 65% 41% 48% 70% 90% 2% 40%
Healthcare is a service to be
purchased like any other, based on
what people are willing or able to pay 34% 17% 35% 59% 52% 30% 10% 28% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,055) (622) (677) (521) (349) (1,706) (484) (900) (653)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Healthcare is a right and all people
deserve it, regardless of what they
can afford 66% 88% 31% 54% 37% 49% 75% 88%
Healthcare is a service to be
purchased like any other, based on
what people are willing or able to pay 34% 12% 69% 46% 63% 51% 25% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,055) (551) (527) (61) (422) (447) (433) (732)
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22.a. Describe Congress — Cooperative
Which describe your views of the Democrats in Congress right now?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 26% 25% 28% 34% 29% 24% 19% 20% 50% 38% 26%
Does not describe 74% 75% 2% 66% 71% 76% 81% 80% 50% 62% 74%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,977) (988) (990) (401) (468) (690) (418) (1,320) (260) (211) (188)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Describes 26% 47% 17% 15% 16% 29% 41% 28% 13%
Does not describe 74% 53% 83% 85% 84% 71% 59% 72% 87%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,977) (606) (655) (510) (337) (1,640) (478) (856) (639)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Describes 26% 45% 7% 17% 10% 17% 28% 42%
Does not describe 74% 55% 93% 83% 90% 83% 2% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,977) (540) (517) (59) (410) (434) (423) (698)
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22.b. Describe Congress — Effective
Which describe your views of the Democrats in Congress right now?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 28% 25% 30% 37% 27% 26% 22% 22% 43% 43% 29%
Does not describe 2% 75% 70% 63% 73% 74% 78% 78% 57% 57% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,975) (988) (987) (407) (463) (692) (413) (1,321) (257) (210) (187)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Describes 28% 51% 16% 15% 18% 30% 44% 28% 15%
Does not describe 2% 49% 84% 85% 82% 70% 56% 2% 85%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,975) (607) (654) (509) (339) (1,636) (473) (856) (641)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Describes 28% 43% 8% 18% 10% 20% 29% 42%
Does not describe 72% 57% 92% 82% 90% 80% 71% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,975) (539) (516) (58) (413) (432) (418) (699)
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22.c. Describe Congress — Stubborn
Which describe your views of the Democrats in Congress right now?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 64% 70% 58% 58% 60% 64% 72% 71% 44% 47% 59%
Does not describe 36% 30% 42% 42% 40% 36% 28% 29% 56% 53% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,980) (989) (991) (396) (467) (695) (422) (1,328) (257) (207) (188)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Describes 64% 42% 71% 87% 83% 60% 44% 59% 84%
Does not describe 36% 58% 29% 13% 17% 40% 56% 41% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,980) (602) (659) (508) (343) (1,637) (476) (853) (644)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Describes 64% 45% 90% 76% 89% 84% 56% 41%
Does not describe 36% 55% 10% 24% 11% 16% 44% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,980) (537) (524) (60) (416) (433) (419) (699)
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22.d. Describe Congress — Weak
Which describe your views of the Democrats in Congress right now?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 58% 67% 50% 48% 60% 60% 64% 63% 41% 46% 64%
Does not describe 42% 33% 50% 52% 40% 40% 36% 37% 59% 54% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,983) (992) (991) (405) (467) (691) (420) (1,324) (259) (209) (190)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Describes 58% 36% 68% 78% 67% 57% 47% 52% 75%
Does not describe 42% 64% 32% 22% 33% 43% 53% 48% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,983) (605) (656) (514) (342) (1,641) (475) (861) (642)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Describes 58% 42% 81% 71% 81% 69% 47% 46%
Does not describe 42% 58% 19% 29% 19% 31% 53% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,983) (539) (518) (59) (414) (434) (420) (703)
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23. Change View on Policy
As best you can remember, is there any big policy issue you've changed your mind on lately, or have you pretty much kept your same positions?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Changed on some things 18% 19% 16% 27% 19% 13% 15% 16% 21% 23% 20%
Haven’t changed mind 82% 81% 84% 73% 81% 87% 85% 84% 79% 77% 80%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,062) (1,015) (1,047) (433) (482) (712) (436) (1,385) (269) (214) (194)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Changed on some things 18% 17% 16% 17% 15% 18% 15% 19% 17%
Haven’t changed mind 82% 83% 84% 83% 85% 82% 85% 81% 83%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,062) (627) (676) (526) (350) (1,710) (488) (909) (658)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Changed on some things 18% 15% 16% 18% 15% 25% 21% 13%
Haven’t changed mind 82% 85% 84% 82% 85% 75% 79% 87%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,062) (552) (530) (62) (422) (450) (437) (723)
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24. Mind Change
When you do change your mind, what is usually most persuasive?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hearing a different view from
someone | trust 15% 16% 14% 18% 16% 13% 14% 13% 17% 24% 15%
Hearing a fact | didn’'t know before 40% 42% 38% 33% 39% 41% 47% 43% 38% 35% 27%
Real life experiences, either my own
or other peoples’ 45% 42% 47% 49% 45% 46% 38% 43% 45% 41% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,053) (1,015) (1,039) (434) (483) (702) (434) (1,375) (267) (217) (195)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Hearing a different view from
someone | trust 15% 18% 15% 12% 14% 15% 18% 15% 13%
Hearing a fact | didn’t know before 40% 41% 42% 42% 42% 40% 48% 36% 40%
Real life experiences, either my own
or other peoples’ 45% 41% 44% 46% 44% 45% 34% 48% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,053) (618) (678) (521) (351) (1,701) (485) (906) (651)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Hearing a different view from
someone | trust 15% 16% 11% 21% 12% 17% 16% 15%
Hearing a fact | didn’t know before 40% 48% 45% 53% 41% 41% 37% 42%
Real life experiences, either my own
or other peoples’ 45% 36% 44% 26% 47% 42% 47% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,053) (549) (528) (62) (421) (450) (429) (728)
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25. Special Prosecutor to Investigate Trump Campaign
Do you think there should be a special prosector to investigate whether the Trump campaign had ties to Russia, or not?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 58% 55% 61% 65% 63% 55% 50% 50% 83% 70% 64%
No 42% 45% 39% 35% 37% 45% 50% 50% 17% 30% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,056) (1,015) (1,040) (435) (475) (710) (435) (1,371) (269) (2283) (193)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 58% 85% 57% 24% 31% 63% 87% 63% 30%
No 42% 15% 43% 76% 69% 37% 13% 37% 70%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,056) (629) (671) (524) (350) (1,703) (488) (900) (657)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Yes 58% 90% 19% 54% 17% 35% 73% 87%
No 42% 10% 81% 46% 83% 65% 27% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,056) (553) (529) (62) (423) (445) (431) (734)
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26. Trump Campaign and Russia
Do you feel that the discussion over the Trump campaign and Russia is:
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A matter of national security 29% 25% 32% 28% 29% 31% 26% 27% 35% 32% 31%
Just politics 34% 39% 28% 21% 27% 37% 48% 40% 12% 20% 31%
Both 25% 26% 24% 31% 29% 22% 21% 22% 38% 25% 29%
Neither 12% 10% 16% 20% 15% 11% 5% 11% 16% 23% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,071) (1,018) (1,053) (435) (488) (712) (436) (1,382) (270) (222) (198)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
A matter of national security 29% 51% 27% 11% 12% 32% 56% 26% 12%
Just politics 34% 10% 38% 62% 57% 29% 11% 27% 60%
Both 25% 32% 26% 14% 17% 27% 28% 29% 17%
Neither 12% 7% 9% 13% 14% 12% 4% 18% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,071) (629) (683) (526) (352) (1,717) (488) (914) (659)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
A matter of national security 29% 58% 6% 34% 4% 12% 28% 54%
Just politics 34% 6% 73% 25% 71% 57% 22% 5%
Both 25% 31% 11% 31% 9% 19% 38% 30%
Neither 12% 4% 10% 10% 15% 12% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,071) (553) (529) (63) (424) (451) (438) (733)

72



CBS News 2017 Nation Tracker You
27. lllegal Immigration
Should most illegal immigrants working in the United States be:
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Offered a chance to apply for legal
status 66% 60% 71% 7% 64% 62% 63% 61% 77% 79% 67%
Deported to the country they came
from 34% 40% 29% 23% 36% 38% 37% 39% 23% 21% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,044) (1,005) (1,039) (430) (473) (707) (434) (1,366) (268) (223) (187)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Offered a chance to apply for legal
status 66% 83% 62% 46% 50% 69% 85% 70% 45%
Deported to the country they came
from 34% 17% 38% 54% 50% 31% 15% 30% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,044) (627) (669) (517) (351) (1,693) (486) (892) (655)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Offered a chance to apply for legal
status 66% 89% 39% 75% 39% 46% 75% 87%
Deported to the country they came
from 34% 11% 61% 25% 61% 54% 25% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,044) (549) (528) (863) (421) (445) (432) (727)
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28. North Korea
Thinking about North Korea, do you think North Korea...
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Is a threat that will require the U.S. to
take military action soon 26% 25% 27% 21% 25% 27% 31% 26% 27% 30% 19%
Is a threat that can be contained by
the US and allies 59% 57% 62% 52% 56% 62% 65% 63% 47% 46% 65%
Isn’t very much of a threat 15% 18% 11% 27% 19% 11% 4% 11% 26% 24% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,025) (1,007) (1,018) (415) (476) (701) (432) (1,360) (260) (214) (190)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Is a threat that will require the U.S. to
take military action soon 26% 22% 25% 32% 34% 24% 19% 26% 31%
Is a threat that can be contained by
the US and allies 59% 64% 60% 57% 55% 60% 69% 56% 57%
Isn’t very much of a threat 15% 14% 15% 10% 11% 15% 12% 18% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,025) (617) (666) (524) (349) (1,675) (486) (881) (654)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Is a threat that will require the U.S. to
take military action soon 26% 21% 34% 22% 34% 28% 28% 19%
Is a threat that can be contained by
the US and allies 59% 68% 59% 61% 58% 56% 58% 63%
Isn’t very much of a threat 15% 11% 8% 17% 8% 16% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,025) (545) (527) (61) (417) (449) (429) (715)
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29. Personal Financial Situation
How would you describe your personal/household financial situation?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| live comfortably and am able to save
money 15% 17% 13% 19% 13% 12% 19% 16% 11% 10% 22%
| meet my basic expenses with a little
left over for extras 33% 35% 32% 33% 31% 32% 38% 36% 30% 30% 26%
| have just enough to meet my basic
expenses 33% 33% 34% 32% 34% 35% 31% 33% 26% 43% 35%
| don’t have enough to meet my basic
expenses 18% 15% 21% 16% 22% 20% 11% 15% 32% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,063) (1,015) (1,048) (425) (491) (709) (437) (1,374) (270) (223) (196)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
| live comfortably and am able to save
money 15% 14% 17% 15% 16% 15% 19% 13% 16%
| meet my basic expenses with a little
left over for extras 33% 36% 32% 37% 33% 34% 37% 29% 38%
| have just enough to meet my basic
expenses 33% 32% 33% 35% 34% 33% 31% 34% 34%
| don’t have enough to meet my basic
expenses 18% 18% 17% 13% 17% 18% 14% 24% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,063) (623) (684) (525) (352) (1,710) (484) (909) (659)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
| live comfortably and am able to save
money 15% 20% 17% 26% 15% 12% 18% 16%
I meet my basic expenses with a little
left over for extras 33% 37% 38% 33% 37% 40% 29% 30%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Trump Supporter

2016 Vote
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support

| have just enough to meet my basic

expenses 33% 31% 33% 25% 35% 33% 32% 35%

| don’t have enough to meet my basic

expenses 18% 12% 11% 16% 14% 15% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,063) (548) (530) (63) (422) (453) (438) (725)
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30. Unexpected Medical Bill
Suppose you had an unexpected medical bill of $500. Based on your current financial situation, what would you probably do?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Pay the bill right away 31% 36% 27% 31% 27% 29% 41% 36% 18% 19% 34%
Put it on a credit card and pay it off
over time 27% 27% 26% 27% 26% 24% 32% 28% 21% 27% 23%
Borrow the money from a bank, a
payday lender, or friends or family 10% 11% 10% 19% 11% 7% 6% 8% 11% 22% 14%
Would not be able to pay it at all 32% 27% 37% 23% 36% 40% 21% 28% 50% 31% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,064) (1,014) (1,050) (433) (487) (711) (434) (1,372) (270) (226) (196)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Pay the bill right away 31% 28% 36% 35% 31% 31% 36% 26% 36%
Put it on a credit card and pay it off
over time 27% 27% 25% 31% 29% 26% 29% 24% 29%
Borrow the money from a bank, a
payday lender, or friends or family 10% 12% 10% 10% 9% 11% 10% 10% 11%
Would not be able to pay it at all 32% 33% 30% 24% 31% 32% 25% 41% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,064) (628) (680) (525) (350) (1,713) (487) (914) (655)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Pay the bill right away 31% 40% 40% 49% 37% 31% 29% 30%
Put it on a credit card and pay it off
over time 27% 27% 29% 19% 25% 33% 26% 25%
Borrow the money from a bank, a
payday lender, or friends or family 10% 9% 9% 13% 8% 11% 13% 9%
Would not be able to pay it at all 32% 24% 22% 19% 30% 25% 33% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,064) (551) (528) (63) (423) (450) (438) (727)
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31. Health Insurance
For health insurance, are you primarily covered...
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Through an employer or family
member’s employer 32% 33% 31% 38% 42% 37% 7% 33% 25% 30% 34%
Through a union 4% 6% 2% 9% 4% 2% 1% 3% 8% 5% 5%
Through a plan you got on your own 12% 11% 12% 16% 11% 13% 5% 11% 8% 14% 19%
By Medicare or Medicaid 39% 36% 42% 18% 24% 34% 86% 44% 35% 30% 24%
Not covered 13% 14% 13% 19% 20% 13% 1% 9% 24% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,069) (1,017) (1,052) (435) (491) (709) (434) (1,377) (272) (224) (196)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Through an employer or family
member’s employer 32% 32% 35% 32% 30% 32% 37% 28% 34%
Through a union 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Through a plan you got on your own 12% 11% 11% 14% 9% 12% 14% 11% 11%
By Medicare or Medicaid 39% 42% 38% 41% 47% 37% 37% 38% 42%
Not covered 13% 9% 13% 10% 11% 14% 8% 19% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,069) (622) (685) (523) (351) (1,717) (486) (912) (658)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Through an employer or family
member’s employer 32% 39% 32% 38% 25% 38% 33% 32%
Through a union 4% 3% 2% 8% 3% 5% 5% 3%
Through a plan you got on your own 12% 11% 11% 12% 13% 13% 13% 10%
By Medicare or Medicaid 39% 41% 45% 31% 46% 33% 37% 40%
Not covered 13% 5% 10% 11% 14% 11% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (2,069) (547) (528) (64) (422) (448) (437) (727)
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32. Trump Trying to Earn Your Support
Do you think Donald Trump is trying to earn the support of people like you?
Asked of Trump Non-supporters
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 17% 17% 17% 22% 17% 15% 12% 16% 14% 17% 22%
No 83% 83% 83% 78% 83% 85% 88% 84% 86% 83% 78%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,173) (525) (648) (310) (295) (369) (199) (663) (224) (158) (129)
Party ID White Evangelical Ideology
Total Democrat Independent Republican Yes No Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 17% 13% 17% 37% 35% 15% 10% 17% 36%
No 83% 87% 83% 63% 65% 85% 90% 83% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,173) (561) (391) (59) (88) (1,084) (443) (583) (139)
2016 Vote Trump Supporter
Total Clinton Trump Other Trump Supporter Support if deliver Don’t support but could Do not support
Yes 17% 10% * * 28% 10%
No 83% 90% * * 2% 90%
Totals 100% 100% * * * * 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,173) (534) (28) (50) (0) (0) (439) (734)




HOW THE POLL WAS CONDUCTED AND THE
MARGIN OF ERROR CALCULATED

March 17, 2017

The CBS News 2017 Nation Tracker is conducted by YouGov using a nationally representative
sample of 2129 U.S. adults between March 15-17, 2017. 1616 respondents were recontacted
from 2216 panelists who had completed the February Wave between February 08-10, 2017. The
recontact rate was 73%. The remaining 513 respondents were selected from 5650 panelists who
had completed a baseline interview conducted in January - March 2017.

Respondents were selected from YouGov's opt-in panel to be representative of all U.S. adults
according to gender, age, race, education, and region (based on the American Community Survey,
conducted by the U.S. Bureau of the Census). The responding sample was then weighted based
on gender, age, race, education, 2012 and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.15
to 6.1, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of 0.74.

The margin of error (a 95% confidence interval) for a sample percentage p based upon the entire
sample is approximately 2.7%. It is calculated using the formula

14 CV?

n

H =100 x

where CV is the coefficient of variation of the sample weights and n is the sample size used
to compute the proportion. This is a measure of sampling error (the average of all estimates
obtained using the same sample selection and weighting procedures repeatedly). The sample
estimate should differ from its expected value by less than margin of error in 95 percent of
all samples. It does not reflect non-sampling errors, including potential selection bias in panel
participation or in response to a particular survey.



